RESEARCH
Expression of Tight Junction Molecules in Breast
Carcinomas Analysed by Array PCR
and Immunohistochemistry
Anna-Mária Tőkés & Attila Marcell Szász & Éva Juhász &
Zsuzsa Schaff & László Harsányi &
István Arthur Molnár & Zsolt Baranyai &
István Besznyák Jr & Attila Zaránd & Ferenc Salamon &

show a tendency of TJ genes and proteins to be downregu-
lated in breast cancer. Further studies are necessary to ex-
amine whether the downregulation of the above mentioned
TJ associated genes and proteins may contribute to the
malignant progression of invasive ductal breast carcinomas.
Keywords Breast carcinoma . Tight junction . Claudin .
Array . Immunohistochemistry
Abbrevations
AJ- Adherens junctions
BSA- Bovine serum albumine
CDC42- Cell division cycle 42 (GTP binding protein,
25 kDa)
CGN- Cingulin
CLDN- Claudin
CLDN1- Claudin 1
CLDN10- Claudin 10
CLDN11- Claudin 11 (oligodendrocyte transmembrane
protein)
CLDN12- Claudin 12
CLDN14- Claudin 14
CLDN15- Claudin 15
CLDN16- Claudin 16
CLDN17- Claudin 17
CLDN18- Claudin 18
CLDN19- Claudin 19
CLDN2- Claudin 2
CLDN20- Claudin 20
CLDN3- Claudin 3
CLDN4- Claudin 4
CLDN5- Claudin 5
CLDN6- Claudin 6